

### FOI Request Response information

<b>FOI request reference:</b>	2018/147
<b>Date request received:</b>	08/05/2018
<b>Date request responded to:</b>	23/05/2018
<b>Category:</b>	Estates
<b>Tags:</b>	Electricity, gas, utilities, supplier, cost, spend, rate, charge

### Request Detail:

1. The name of your supplier for electricity and gas, for each year as far back as possible without incurring unreasonable cost or working time for you.
2. The unit rate and standing charge you are currently being charged by your energy supplier.
3. The cost of your energy bill for the past 12 months, for electricity and gas.

### Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

**Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.**